## Neskowin Community Plan Update Meetings upcoming in April

-Let's talk!!

The unincorporated village of Neskowin is required by Tillamook County to develop and periodically review a community plan that reflects its values and recommendations for land use and how other government agencies impact our community. In addition the plan reflects any changes in our community that should



be recorded for guidance on future decisions that may impact all of us in Neskowin .

The Neskowin Community Plan Steering Committee will begin the public portion of this review process by holding meetings in a hybrid format at the Neskowin Beach Golf Course (NBGC) Club House to review the existing Community Plan Values. These Values and the Vision of the community they portray will help determine what revisions may be needed to the current plan

At The General Meeting of the NCAC on April 13 at 10am on Zoom a list of the current value statements will be shared and members will be given an opportunity to respond to each online through a straw poll. These responses will help us plan for the April 17th and April 20 Hybrid Meetings at the NBGC Club House. There is limited capacity at the club house so if possible please register in advance at the NCAC website, neskowincac.org

All are welcome at the meetings.

General Meeting of the NCAC Zoom Meeting Saturday, April 13 10AM

Community Plan Hybrid Meeting Review existing Value statements Wednesday, April 17 7PM NBGC Club House

## Community Plan Hybrid Meeting Review existing Value statements Saturday, April 20 10AM NBGC Club House

Find the current Neskowin Community Plan approved in 2001 on neskowincac.org HERE.

## **Neskowin Community Plan 2001 (current) Values Statement**

The Community Plan Steering Committee is hosting four community feedback sessions to review and discuss the current Values Statement in the 2001-2024 plan. Please attend the meetings and share your perspectives. The first meeting will take place at the NBGC Club House in the village, Wednesday evening April 17 at 7pm. Please arrive by 6:45 to allow a prompt start. The meeting will be our first Hybrid Meeting. See the event page on neskowincac.org for information on joining the meeting online.

## 1. Neskowin Values Statement

Neskowin citizens want Neskowin to be:

- a place where safety, adequate utility services, and essential pedestrian streets are priorities.
- a place where a quiet, natural, beach atmosphere is found in individually owned properties as well as along the streets and on public property.
- a place where the environment and beauty of natural setting is prized.
- a village predominantly made up of private residences with a minimum of commercial activity and a respect for appropriate construction guidelines.
- a place that has a community spirit and friendly atmosphere, and yet also has a respect for individual privacy.
- a place where children and their education are prized and the arts are encouraged. a place that is committed to preserving its village feel and special qualities through
- seeking the opinions of its permanent and intermittent residents and then conveying those opinions collectively and democratically to county and state agencies as well as to all individuals thinking about becoming a part of the community and its future.